SOLID
CARBIDE
TOOLS
MEGATOOLS
M E T A L C U T T I N G  T O O L S
SOLID CARBIDE TOOLS
182 MEGATOOLS
M E T A L C U T T I N G  T O O L S

20 20 38 104 8
20 20 75 135 8
Order example:
Cylindrical shank(HA): 1216 d6
Weldon shank (HB): 1216 W d6
Solid carbide end mill
1314
d1
Cutting
diameter
d2
Shank
diameter
l2
Cutting
length
l1
Full
length
Flutes
number
3 6 12 50 4
4 6 15 50 4
5 6 20 60 4
6 6 20 60 4
8 8 25 70 4
10 10 30 90 4
12 12 30 90 4
16 16 50 110 4
20 20 55 110 4
Order example:
Cylindrical shank(HA): 1314 d3
Weldon shank (HB): 1314 W d3
Solid carbide 4 flute end mil	 Universal application. Micrograin grade
Long version, right handed		 TIALN coated
Helix angle 30°		  Cylindrical shank according to DIN 6535 HA
Center cutting		  or Weldon shank according to DIN 6535 HB
Solid carbide Finishing end mill according to DIN 6527	 Universal application. Micrograin grade
6 or 8 flutes, long version, right handed			   TIALN coated
Helix angle 45°				    Cylindrical shank according to DIN 6535 HA
Center cutting				    or Weldon shank according to DIN 6535 HB
SOLID CARBIDE TOOLS
185MEGATOOLS
M E T A L C U T T I N G  T O O L S
Phone +7 812 633 07 17  •  Fax +7 812 633 07 18  •  E-mail: info@megatools.ru  •  www.megatools.ru
END MILLS
Solid carbide Roughing end mill
1284
d1
Cutting
diameter
d2
Shank
diameter
l2
Cutting
length
l1
Full
length
Flutes
number
3 6 6 57 3
4 6 8 57 3
5 6 10 57 3
6 6 16 57 3
8 8 16 63 3
10 10 22 72 4
12 12 26 83 4
16 16 32 92 4
20 20 38 104 4
Order example:
Cylindrical shank(HA): 1284 d3
Weldon shank (HB): 1284 W d3
Solid carbide Roughing end mill
1286
d1
Cutting
diameter
d2
Shank
diameter
l2
Cutting
length
l1
Full
length
Flutes
number
4 6 11 57 3
5 6 13 57 4
6 6 16 57 4
8 8 16 69 4
10 10 22 72 4
12 12 28 83 4
16 16 32 92 5
20 20 38 104 6
Order example:
Cylindrical shank(HA): 1286 d4
Weldon shank (HB): 1286 W d4
Solid carbide Roughing end mill		  Universal application. Micrograin grade
3 or 4 flutes, long version, right handed		  TIALN coated
Helix angle 30°			   Cylindrical shank according to DIN 6535 HA
Center cutting			   or Weldon shank according to DIN 6535 HB
Solid carbide Roughing end mill; HR type;	 Universal application. Micrograin grade
3, 4, 5 or 6 flutes, long version, right handed	 TIALN coated
Helix angle 45°			   Cylindrical shank according to DIN 6535 HA
Center cutting			   or Weldon shank according to DIN 6535 HB
SOLID CARBIDE TOOLS
186 MEGATOOLS
M E T A L C U T T I N G  T O O L S
Phone +7 812 633 07 17  •  Fax +7 812 633 07 18  •  E-mail: info@megatools.ru  •  www.megatools.ru
Solid carbide end mill
1324
d1
Cutting
diameter
d2
Shank
diameter
l2
Cutting
length
l1
Full
length
Flutes
number Chamfer
2 6 8 57 4 0,05
3 6 14 57 4 0,05
4 6 18 57 4 0,1
5 6 20 57 4 0,1
6 6 22 57 4 0,1
8 8 30 63 4 0,15
10 10 33 72 4 0,15
12 12 34 83 4 0,2
16 16 38 92 4 0,2
20 20 47 104 4 0,3
Order example:
Weldon shank (HB): 1324 W d2
END MILLS
Solid carbide 4 flute end mill		  Universal application. Micrograin grade
Long version, right handed			  TIALN coated
Helix angle 45°			   Weldon shank according to DIN 6535 HB
Center cutting
SOLID CARBIDE TOOLS
187MEGATOOLS
M E T A L C U T T I N G  T O O L S
Phone +7 812 633 07 17  •  Fax +7 812 633 07 18  •  E-mail: info@megatools.ru  •  www.megatools.ru
α1

TIALN coated
Weldon shank according to DIN 6535 HB
Order example:
Weldon shank (HB): 3134 W d3
New generation High performance Solid carbide end mill
3243
d1
Cutting
diameter
d2
Shank
diameter
l2
Cutting
length
l1
Full
length
Flutes
number Chamfer
3 6 8 57 3 0,1
4 6 11 57 3 0,1
5 6 13 57 3 0,15
6 6 13 57 3 0,2
8 8 19 63 3 0,2
10 10 22 72 3 0,2
12 12 26 83 3 0,3
16 16 32 92 3 0,3
20 20 38 104 3 0,4
Order example:
Weldon shank (HB): 3243 W d3
END MILLS
Solid carbide 3 flute end mill
For High performance Roughing and Finishing
Long version, right handed
First choice for stainless steel, heat resistant alloy and titanium machining
Variable helix angle 40°/42°
Center cutting
Universal application. Micrograin grade,
nACRo coated
Weldon shank according to DIN 6535 HB
SOLID CARBIDE TOOLS
189MEGATOOLS
M E T A L C U T T I N G  T O O L S
Phone +7 812 633 07 17  •  Fax +7 812 633 07 18  •  E-mail: info@megatools.ru  •  www.megatools.ru
New generation High performance Solid carbide end mill
3334
d1
Cutting
diameter
d2
Shank
diameter
d3
Neck
diameter
l2
Cutting
length
l1
Full
length
l3
Effective
length
Flutes
number Chamfer
3 6 2,8 8 57 18 4 0,13
4 6 3,6 11 57 21 4 0,13
5 6 4,6 13 57 21 4 0,2
6 6 5,5 13 57 21 4 0,2
8 8 7,5 19 63 27 4 0,2
10 10 9,5 22 72 32 4 0,2
12 12 11,5 26 83 38 4 0,3
16 16 15,5 32 92 44 4 0,3
20 20 19,5 38 104 54 4 0,4
Order example:
Cylindrical shank(HA):   3334 d3
Weldon shank (HB): 3334 W d3
Solid carbide 4 flute end mill
For High performance Roughing and Finishing
Short version, right handed
First choice for stainless steel, heat resistant alloy and titanium machining
Variable helix angle 35°/38°
Center cutting
Universal application. Micrograin grade,
TIALN coated
Cylindrical shank according to DIN 6535 HA or
Weldon shank according to DIN 6535 HBD2

16 16 32 92 3 0,2
20 20 38 104 3 0,2
Order example:
Weldon shank (HB): 3293 W d3
High performance Solid carbide end mill
3194
d1
Cutting
diameter
d2
Shank
diameter
l2
Cutting
length
l1
Full
length
Flutes
number Chamfer
3 6 6 54 4 0,1
4 6 8 54 4 0,13
5 6 9 54 4 0,18
6 6 10 54 4 0,2
8 8 12 58 4 0,2
10 10 14 66 4 0,2
12 12 16 73 4 0,3
16 16 22 82 4 0,3
20 20 26 92 4 0,4
Order example:
Weldon shank (HB): 3194 W d3
END MILLS
Solid carbide 4 flute end mill
For High performance Roughing and Finishing
Short version, right handed
New geometry special for stainless steel and heat resistant alloy machining
Variable helix angle 35°/38°
Center cutting
Micrograin grade, TIALN coated
Cutting edge honed and finished by special
technology
Weldon shank according to DIN 6535 HB
Solid carbide 3 flute end mill
For High performance Roughing and Finishing
Long version, right handed
First choice for stainless steel, heat resistant alloy and titanium machining
Variable helix angle 43°/47°
Center cutting
Micrograin grade, TIALN coated
Cutting edge honed and finished by special
technology
Weldon shank according to DIN 6535 HB
SOLID CARBIDE TOOLS
191MEGATOOLS
M E T A L C U T T I N G  T O O L S
Phone +7 812 633 07 17  •  Fax +7 812 633 07 18  •  E-mail: info@megatools.ru  •  www.megatools.ru
High performance Solid carbide end mill
3394
d1
Cutting
diameter
d2
Shank
diameter
d3
Neck
diameter
l2
Cutting
length
l1
Full
length
l3
Effective
length
Flutes
number Chamfer
3 6 2,75 8 57 21 4 0,2
4 6 3,5 11 57 21 4 0,2
5 6 4,5 13 57 21 4 0,2
6 6 5,5 13 57 21 4 0,2
8 8 7,5 19 63 27 4 0,2
10 10 9,5 22 72 32 4 0,2
12 12 11,5 26 83 38 4 0,3
16 16 15,5 32 92 44 4 0,3
20 20 19,5 38 104 54 4 0,4
d1
d2

l2
l3
Order example:
Cylindrical shank(HA): 3594 d8 ER1.0
Weldon shank (HB): 3594 W d8 ER1.0
Solid carbide 4 flute end mill
For High performance Roughing and Finishing
Long version, right handed
New geometry special for stainless steel and heat resistant alloy machining
Variable helix angle 35°/38°
Center cutting
Micrograin grade, TIALN coated
Cylindrical shank according to DIN 6535 HA or
Weldon shank according to DIN 6535 HB
END MILLS
SOLID CARBIDE TOOLS
193MEGATOOLS
M E T A L C U T T I N G  T O O L S
Phone +7 812 633 07 17  •  Fax +7 812 633 07 18  •  E-mail: info@megatools.ru  •  www.megatools.ru
High performance Solid carbide end mill
6334
d1
Cutting
diameter
d2
Shank
diameter
d3
Neck
diameter
l2
Cutting
length
l1
Full
length
l3
Effective
length
Flutes
number Chamfer
6 6 5,5 13 57 21 4 0,13
8 8 7,5 19 63 27 4 0,15
10 10 9,5 22 72 32 4 0,2
12 12 11,5 26 83 38 4 0,25
16 16 15,5 32 92 44 4 0,35
20 20 19,5 38 104 54 4 0,4
High performance Solid carbide end mill
6134
d1
Cutting
diameter
d2
Shank
diameter
l2
Cutting
length
l1
Full
length
Flutes
number Chamfer
6 6 10 54 4 0,13
8 8 12 58 4 0,15
10 10 14 66 4 0,2
12 12 16 73 4 0,25
16 16 22 82 4 0,35
20 20 26 92 4 0,4
Order example:
Cylindrical shank(HA): 6134 d6

16 16 22 82 4 0,35
20 20 26 92 4 0,4
Order example:
Cylindrical shank(HA): 6194 d6
Weldon shank (HB): 6194 W d6
Solid carbide 4 flute end mill
For High performance Roughing and Finishing
Short version, right handed
First choice for stainless steel and heat resistant alloy machining
Variable helix angle 35°/38°
Universal application. Micrograin grade, TIALN coated
Cutting edge honed and finished by special technology
Cylindrical shank according to DIN 6535 HA or
Weldon shank according to DIN 6535 HB
Order example:
Cylindrical shank(HA): 6394 d6
Weldon shank (HB): 6394 W d6
Solid carbide 4 flute end mill
For High performance Roughing and Finishing
Long version, right handed
First choice for stainless steel and heat resistant alloy machining
Variable helix angle 35°/38°
Universal application. Micrograin grade, TIALN coated
Cutting edge honed and finished by special technology
Cylindrical shank according to DIN 6535 HA or
Weldon shank according to DIN 6535 HB
END MILLS
SOLID CARBIDE TOOLS
195MEGATOOLS
M E T A L C U T T I N G  T O O L S
Phone +7 812 633 07 17  •  Fax +7 812 633 07 18  •  E-mail: info@megatools.ru  •  www.megatools.ru
Solid carbide end mill for Aluminum
1153
d1
Cutting
diameter
d2
Shank
diameter
d3
Neck
diameter
l2
Cutting
length
l1
Full
length
l3
Effective
length
Flutes
number
3 6 - 12 38 - 3
4 6 3,8 12 54 18 3
5 6 4,8 15 54 18 3
6 6 5,8 16 57 21 3
8 8 7,8 22 63 28 3
10 10 9,7 25 72 33 3
12 12 11,7 28 83 39 3
16 16 15,7 35 93 45 3
20 20 19,7 40 104 54 3
25 25 23 45 121 65 3
Order example:
Cylindrical shank(HA): 1153 d3

18 18 17,5 32 92 42 2 0,1
20 20 19,5 38 104 52 2 0,1
Order example:
Cylindrical shank(HA): 1252 d2
Weldon shank (HB): 1252 W d2
l3
d3
Solid carbide 2 flute end mill for aluminum machining
Long version, right handed
Helix angle 45°
Center cutting
ZrN coated against workpiece material sticking
Cylindrical shank according to DIN 6535 HA or
Weldon shank according to DIN 6535 HB
END MILLS
Solid carbide 3 flute end mill for aluminum machining
Long version, right handed
Helix angle 45°
Center cutting
Micrograin grade, uncoated
Cylindrical shank according to DIN 6535 HA or
Weldon shank according to DIN 6535 HB
SOLID CARBIDE TOOLS
196 MEGATOOLS
M E T A L C U T T I N G  T O O L S
Phone +7 812 633 07 17  •  Fax +7 812 633 07 18  •  E-mail: info@megatools.ru  •  www.megatools.ru
Solid carbide chamfer mill
3204
d1
Cutting
diameter
d2
Shank
diameter
l1
Full
length
Flutes
number
4 4 54 4
6 6 57 4
8 8 63 4
10 10 72 4
12 12 83 4
16 16 92 4
20 20 104 6
d2
l1
d1
Order example:
Weldon shank (HB): 3204 W d4
Universal application. Micrograin grade
TIALN coated
Weldon shank according to DIN 6535 HB
END MILLS
SOLID CARBIDE TOOLS
197MEGATOOLS
M E T A L C U T T I N G  T O O L S
Phone +7 812 633 07 17  •  Fax +7 812 633 07 18  •  E-mail: info@megatools.ru  •  www.megatools.ru
Speeds and feeds recommended for the drills
ISO
Group Workpiece material
Cutting
speed Vc,
m/min
Feed (mm/tooth) depending on Drill diameter d1 (mm)
1-2 3-4 5 6 8 10 12 16 20
P
Low carbon steel
and structural steel 100-130 0,02 0,1 0,125 0,15 0,19 0,23 0,25 0,3 0,37
Low alloyed steel
(alloying elements < 5%) 70-110 0,04 0,125 0,145 0,18 0,22 0,29 0,3 0,35 0,45
High alloyed steel
 and tool steel 50-65 0,016 0,06 0,08 0,11 0,15 0,18 0,19 0,23 0,28
М
Ferritic stainless steel 40-60 0,012 0,04 0,06 0,09 0,11 0,14 0,015 0,19 0,23
Austenitic stainless steel 25-45 0,01 0,03 0,05 0,07 0,08 0,11 0,12 0,15 0,19
К
Cast iron 110-170 0,028 0,14 0,18 0,23 0,29 0,35 0,35 0,4 0,55
Ductile iron 70-120 0,023 0,12 0,16 0,2 0,24 0,3 0,32 0,39 0,48
N
Wrought aluminum alloy 150-250 0,04 0,125 0,145 0,18 0,22 0,29 0,3 0,35 0,45
Cast aluminum alloy (Si ≤ 12%) 120-230 0,028 0,14 0,18 0,23 0,29 0,35 0,35 0,4 0,55
Cast aluminum alloy (Si > 12%) 100-170 0,02 0,1 0,125 0,15 0,19 0,23 0,25 0,3 0,37
Copper alloy 70-110 0,02 0,1 0,125 0,15 0,19 0,23 0,25 0,3 0,37
Non-metallic materials (plastics)
S
Super alloy (Ni- and Cr-based) 10-25 0,009 0,028 0,04 0,06 0,08 0,1 0,12 0,14 0,19
Titanium Alloy 15-35 0,012 0,04 0,06 0,09 0,11 0,14 0,015 0,19 0,23
N
Hardened steel (45-62 HRC)
Chilled cast iron
•	 Cutting speed Vc can be increased by 10-20% for 2405 and 2605 Drills.
•	 Feed per revolution can be increased by 10-25% for 2405 Drills.
•	 Recommended coolant pressure for 2405 and 2605 Drills is 30-40 bar for 5 mm and less cutting
diameters and 20-30 bar for bigger than 5 mm cutting diameters.
•	 6-8% Coolant concentration for general machining recommended.
•	 10% Coolant concentration for stainless steel and super alloy machining recommended.
•	 It is recommended to reduce spindle speed to 5000 RPM MAX  while a drill is not in workpiece (idle
toolpath) to avoid Drill breakage.
•	 The given speeds and feeds are meant as initial start values and are estimated for standard
application conditions. The best parameters depend on a wide variety of machine, workpiece and tool
related conditions, for example the general machine condition, and can be above or below the given
start values.
DRILLS
SOLID CARBIDE TOOLS
198 MEGATOOLS
M E T A L C U T T I N G  T O O L S
Phone +7 812 633 07 17  •  Fax +7 812 633 07 18  •  E-mail: info@megatools.ru  •  www.megatools.ru
It is possible to drill inclined plane
while the inclination angle less than
5°. The Feed should be reduced to
1/3 of the recommended while the
drill enter the inclined plane.
fn=1/3